Microchip Technology - ATA664251-WGQW-1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

WDIE
WDP1
WDP2
WDP3
MCU RESET
INTERRUPT
~128kHz
Oscillator
87Atmel ATA664251 [DATASHEET]
9269B–AUTO–11/12
5.10.3.4 Alternate Functions of Port B
The Port B pins with alternate functions are shown in Table 5-26.
Table 5-26. Port B Pins Alternate Functions
Port Pin Alternate Functions
PB7
PCINT15 (Pin Change Interrupt 15)
ADC10 (ADC Input Channel 10)
OC1BX (Output Compare and PWM Output B-X for Timer/Counter1)
RESET (Reset input pin)
dW (debugWIRE I/O)
PB6
PCINT14 (Pin Change Interrupt 14)
ADC9 (ADC Input Channel 9)
OC1AX (Output Compare and PWM Output A-X for Timer/Counter1)
INT0 (External Interrupt0 Input)
PB5
PCINT13 (Pin Change Interrupt 13)
ADC8 (ADC Input Channel 8)
OC1BW (Output Compare and PWM Output B-W for Timer/Counter1)
XTAL2 (Chip clock Oscillator pin 2)
CLKO (System clock output)
PB4
PCINT12 (Pin Change Interrupt 12)
OC1AW (Output Compare and PWM Output A-W for Timer/Counter1)
XTAL1 (Chip clock Oscillator pin 1)
CLKI (External clock input)
PB3
PCINT11 (Pin Change Interrupt 11)
OC1BV (Output Compare and PWM Output B-V for Timer/Counter1)
PB2
PCINT10 (Pin Change Interrupt 10)
OC1AV (Output Compare and PWM Output A-V for Timer/Counter1)
USCK (Three-wire Mode USI Default Clock Input)
SCL (Two-wire Mode USI Default Clock Input)
PB1